

PREVAILED	Roll Call No
FAILED	Ayes
WITHDRAWN	Noes
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that Engrossed Senate Bill 322 be amended to read as follows:

1	Page 5, line 34, strike "sheriff" and insert "clerk".
2	Page 5, line 35, delete "thirty-eight dollars (\$38)" and insert
3	"twenty-eight dollars (\$28)".
4	Page 5, line 39, strike "However, a sheriff may" and insert "The
5	clerk shall".
6	Page 5, line 42, strike "sheriff" and insert "clerk".
7	Page 6, line 1, reset in roman "sixty dollars (\$60),".
8	Page 6, line 1, delete "seventy-three".
9	Page 6, line 2, delete "dollars (\$73)".
10	Page 6, line 6, strike "sheriff" and insert "clerk".
11	Page 6, line 7, strike "in which the sheriff has jurisdiction." and
12	insert "where the clerk is located.".
13	Page 6, line 8, after "(d)" insert "Except as provided in subsection
14	(e),".
15	Page 6, line 8, delete "The" and insert "the".
16	Page 6, between lines 13 and 14, begin a new paragraph and insert:
17	"(e) Three dollars (\$3) from each service of process fee
18	described in subsection (a) shall be deposited by the county auditor
19	into the clerk's perpetuation fund established by the clerk under
20	IC 33-37-5-2.".

MO032207/DI 123 2017

Page 7, delete lines 30 through 42.

1 2 Renumber all SECTIONS consecutively. (Reference is to ESB 322 as printed April 3, 2017.)

Representative Mayfield

MO032207/DI 123 2017